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fIl'J:;;Nmrl'uf1lJlJflflrl11'jtln'ilf1n~ 11-h~Cl1~tl~ flU
" q

", "d..:::. d .0. Ji:9.

11U ftUlltl1'ilLf1I'i'IJ U
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" , ,
,'j:LJf)11' L~ 'W l' ~wh~me1'1 'l1P1'~:LJ tl'l~p~lM'tJ tl nsu f)l'H~'W 'ill f)f)';j 1':lJf)l'H~ err'U 'Vi 13 l~ ifElmsu 2564

1

2

(n)

"
,'j:LJf111' L~'W l' ~'l1i1,'jf11anlJlJ~tlU 'I11L1:Y'W tl l' 1(Jf11 l' '1 'W,'j u f111' L~ 'W '1 'W l' UUu u L~ (J1tllJ,'ju rns L~ 'WU1'~ ~111 na~ ifl,11'l1:lJ 1(J

'"
I'l1l9lj.h~f)tllJ,'jlJf)1':i L~'j,n~'l1i1'Hl1a '1 'U':iUU:LJ:LJ~tl ("~lJm':i L~'W ':i~wh~ma") 19l1:lJ:lJl19l':i 'U1'U f)l1'1Jru; U1JlJ~ 34

q 'lJ ~ u

l~ tl~ mrnCJn'Ul11,ml'jjJ'Ur~wiNfJ1tl l' l:lJtl~ n'W1U B1J~m,'jf)1':i1Jqj;~ ils ern ff'l'Jf'l fl (J1:Yfl11'lf1;'~1Jqj;"I
" "(1:Yml'lf1;'~lJqj;) 'Wtlf)'il1f)U'U sums L~'W':i~w;h~f)laiJ~11'1'ifl'11~'W19l1:lJU':i ~ f)lfff1tu~ f1n urns illnlJua~ri ~L 1:Y~:lJ

f1uu'j::; f1tllJ'Ii':in'ilu':i::;tl'WJ1(J L1tl~'l1amf1tu cv11nm1' L1tl'W1 'lI ua::;':i~ (J~nm1'W ms ifl,hLa~~'Wsurm L~'W na::;
q

'j1(J,'j1'WL~(J1f1lJNaf11'j1911Lil'W~1'W'lItl,'jlJ~EJi1U'j~f1'WJ1(J ~.ff.2562 (UlJlJ~ 2) a~l'W~ 4 L:lJ'l:J1(J'U 2562 ~,j~NaU,jf1lJ

1'Jf'bY1'l1~mtlm~(J~nmuqj;~L1:lJl'W'l1~tlmr,jl'W~ 1 :lJm1fl:lJ 2563 ~,j~Nam~'1lJ~tlf)l1'n1:Yfl,j'j1(Jf11'jua~f111'

L1JflLN(J~tl:lJa1'W,jlJf11'H~'W
'"

" "~lJf)l'j L~'W'j~'l1i1~f1TaU iltl'1'':i 1:lJ~tl uern ,jf)l'j L~'W i1,j 'l1:lJ flI9l1:lJ'lYtl f11'l1'W flbY1'l1 i'inums L~'W ils ~ ~l11u~L14''W m 'j 1M'
'"

'lYm.!a~L~(JltllJ n 'ilm 'j:lJ I'l1I'J rns ofua~rrm 'W m 'j of1 'l1 ~'l L,~tl1~ 1M'J1~tl 'Uf1lJ'lYtl ~a ~1 I'1'Lf1(J'I11L1:Y'W tl'j 1(J,j1'U!U
'j/ 'j/ 'j/ I

u~1 f1,jU'W f1U a1'W,jlJ m 'j L~'W 'j ~ 'l1 i1,'jmau~,jfll'j a1 'W fl1lJ~ f1lJrurru L~'W 'lI tl,j u~ EJi1 bf1'l1i'lJ11 ~'W 1:Yfll'W'Vi
'" q

31 'll'W11fl:lJ 2563

lJ~ EJ'VI 11'1'0eilB lJ~ 19l1:lJ:lJl19l 'j ~ 1'Um 'j 'j 1(J~1 'U111 ~ f)l':i I~ 'UUlJlJui'lJ U1 ~ 11:1 'Uf1 f ~ us f1~~ 11 Na lJ~ r1lJ1off~~ Lll'l ':itllJ

'j::;(J~nmlJqj;~i~:lJ1'U'l1~tl'l1a~1'W~1 :lJm1f1:lJ 2564 U1:l::; 1~!1'1''I11:lJ119l':i ~1'Wmnl(J,j1'Um~f11'jL~'U~iJ~ 1~~Na
, " "

U,j r1lJ'1~:lJ1DtlU ~:LJ~ rie 'W 1'W Vi~ f.jaU,jf1:LJ 1~ i1,jU msDtlU ~U~f1~f1TI111~~ N1:I f1'j::; nu tl~l,j~1:Y1'j~ bf1f1qj~ tl,j u
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'l '" 0 "" , 'j) "" lIJ 'j)"" 'l 'j)"" - I 'l '" - I "" "''''''U f)l'HlIPlYlV1Uf11'H'l'U':ig;111Nf11(1 ~m 111':i LlPllJf11':i 'l51'ill'J\lHlJl'illH(I~ mr us ~ lll'ill rns 'U rnstlElU~UI'l I'lUI
I , 91 • 91 W

'U1(JUl(Jf11':i1JUJ~'lJtl'lU11hl ;'ly.w11InlPl~'U'j)1 'ltl1'ilHl'lfl~l'l'illfll1U':ig;lll'ill ms1~ 1~'lU 'Ul(JUl(Jf11':i1JUJ~ nf11':i
u u

f1l'U1 'ill H(I~ Hm;'l'lY'EllJ (I'(ill;]'UJ~ 'loff,'U ms lh~lll'ill rm~sm'ilijnnu'hiu'l1 'U'El'U J'U,1JUI'l fl~l'l 'ill f)~' f1El nUl (J1~
'lI U.. ,

'l'U'lUf11':iL~'Urlll1-rUiJft'U'(YlPll'Ul1 31 i'UllfllJ 2563,

3

L~'U'(Y1Pl

L~'U yh ns'U1rnnh ~ inn'lli f1111 'U IPl ':i ~ (J~ L1 (11 ~1 (J~'U

"" 31 i'Ul1f1lJ31lJ'U1f1lJ

2564 2563

('JJ111)

17,934 53,566

26,349,435 20,218,841

26,367,369 20,272,407
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· " "ill l'UYi 31 lJ'UliUJ 2564tm~ 31 1l'UllfnJ 2563 djCJll'j~f1'UifCJi~\rrlJtWf1l'IllJtll~ lJl'1\JU

2564

('1Jm)

31 i''U11fllJ

2563

2,533,356 2,123,904

940,696 687,585

65,728 368,819

397,137 623,110

248,597 532,340

41,184,252 35,009,870

(248,597) (496,618)

40,935,655 34,513,252

cJ\J1l-iD\Jflll1 'Ul'l'f1J'lh'j~

lfl'Ufl111 'U \?l f 1J'l511~

l~ln'U 30 l'U

"' "" "'30 1'U m 60 1'U

"' "" "'60 l'U tj\J 90 l'U

901'U D\J lU

lfl'Uf111 1U

36,998,738 30,674,112

"Q..I Q.)' Q.J ~ Q.I 0 w

30 l'U U'Q~I9l\jUI9l 1 l'U tj\J 60 1'U 19l11J'QlI91lJ

" "rlll1 flJ l11 CJ 'I.h ~ f1'Ut1CJfi'l \JfmJ1 f1191lU11 'UU 'Q ~'U1CJl1 111 lJ1 '!J'l.1 lfl'flll1 'U \?l11~runtu cyff11 ':i ~ \?l19l11J11U11rl~ 'U1il 19l11J

f1lJ in ill "l1~l~cJ1'lj'€l\jrlll1flJf11':i lfllJlnCJiJ ':i~ f1'UJlCJ 1\?lCJl1~~ lfl'U f111flll1'U 1'l'l51 ':i ~ lJ1 '!J'l.1 tl~1 'U 'j~WlNf11'j \i11'l19l11J

111€l~hl'w'U f11'j19l11Jf1lJl1mCJl~'U mw1il
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5

5.1

""31 lJ'WlfllJ 2564

'j l fl111'W /

31 i'W11fllJ 2563

simnu /
q

'j11J

'inn r,j'i;Hll1'j'UlflflWrl9llJ[j~ll~'W
'"

, ~ ~ 1

I'll INDN[j'lJ 119111 'W 'U lflfll 'j I9lD (Jfll
q

,
~ ~V', V IV 0 ,

I.JUfHnUn1f1:JJl'Ifl1f11t111F11nUflflfl1HU1t1... .
'"

19l'jltll'j'l1U.f11rHBfl'li'W

l~ 'W dl fltltll1J'W rnsl~ 'W~fl 'j 'IJn1'11 'W 1911fl'W fli1

'j l fll 11'W

I'1I9l~lm.h(J

16,384,548

211,396,822

227,781,370

65,478,610

293,259,980

1,651,036

200,000

62,907,638

82,159,878

145,267,516

(2,773,212)

142,494,304

435,754,284

15

('1Jn7)

79,630,023

213,629,957

293,259,980

293,259,980

200,000

63,009,923

82,159,878

145,369,801

145,369,801

'jlfll~1'W
q

16,384,548

194,399,866

210,784,414

62,469,966

273,254,380

1,881,704

200,000

82,924,549

82,159,878

165,284,427

(453,512)

164,830,915

438,085,295

76,109,357

197,145,023

273,254,380

273,254,380

200,000

83,173,612

82,159,878

165,533,490

165,533,490



5.2
OJ 0 ,

11flllJl-WIVI'ill'tIUltl

c!

31 :lJ'Wlfl:lJ 2564

(1J7'Y1)

. "~ Q.<::Ie? IQUlOQ.l

1-:J'Wft-:J'Vl'W - :lJf111"I1AJ:lJ'U'W'O(Jl-:J1JlWf1'1flUJ, u

d '3J Q ~
'U'O-:Jfl11:lJl1JtI-:J1'l1'Wlml'l\il ('l5'W 2)

"
('If'W I)

c:.. <::.:l d J I c.:i Q.I 0 Q.I

t-:J'Wft-:J'Vl'W - :lJf111"I'IAJ:lJ'U'W'OtJ1-:J:lJ'Wl'lf1'1flUJ, u

d:JJ Q ~
'U'O-:Jfl11:lJl1JtI-:J1'l1'Wlml'l\il ('l5'W 2)

130,256,028

15,011,488

145,267,516

150,271,220

15,013,207

165,284,427

16

242,854

2,530,358

2,773,212

31 li'Wl1fl:lJ 2563

. '"mlN'O VW'U11'l'Vl'W,

. "c:!. I Q d

'VlflWld11fll'l'U'W

(11m)

194,933

258,579

453,512

130,013,174

12,481,130

142,494,304

150,076,287

14,754,628

164,830,915



u~if'l'1 ''t1tJrlwfUl1h:~a)'WiltJ ~ltlVl (:lJ'tmJ'W)

_I ~, ,
'tUJ un'tWI'U':J~ neU~Ufll ':J!~ 'W ':J~1111~ fl1euUuue

q

ill't'i1U~1Vl(,l'1:lJ!~\)'l-I~'Wi!Vl1'W~ 31 ij'l-llfl:lJ 2564 (llJ"1AI'l':J1'l1(,l'()U)

"~~ QJ _I QJ Q,J

6 'tI1UTU'illmnyty1'U 'J~nunu

"o _I Q.J Q..I 0 Q..f v _I QJ v v
i:T1'JO~u ':i ~ fllUll'J tT1'H'JUi:Ttytyru ':i~flUill'J'J ~tJ~ i:TU

rll 'HJ'lfhi:'l'w'1 HJJ'YII9IUl'l 'Ullj;j~rh~'U I 11JJl'll9l11'YI 'Uft'1'l~1l'J

- rhR'U 111JJ'YI1'l1l'YI'U ~!nl'l~Ullj;j~ lJlfm ll'J'llUll~l
, sr

- rhRu
11HJJYlI9IUl'lU l1!nl9l~'Ulll'1rJ'llJ-ill'1'fmlt1'llu

':ilJJrll':iEJ'lrllRu 111JJl'lI9lU'I'l'U llj;j;:;rllau lHJJl'lI9l!!l'lUft'l'l~ll'J

rin()'l!rll'J1JJ;:;n'UJ)lJ~iJ'lIJ-i~EJ!~U ':illJlJ1

':i1:lJ

'V,.,...,.,
HUJ;'l''Ul'llJJ

nUJuJl

.1 '" '"1J ':i ;:; nu.mJ

75,081,136

10,222,820

85,303,956

237,530,877

322,834,833

31 ~'U1f1JJ 2564
'V

T I.d,~

mUU1H11UJ;'l''U

9J
'lJtl'lt;j!CJ1

1I':i;:;nwll'Jl'1tl

(703,522)

(18,284)

(721,806)

(5,709,405)

(6,431,211)

17

iJ'l'll1

(111'11)

74,377,614

10,204,536

84,582,150

231,821,472

316,403,622

'V

11 iH'yu \911 JJ

nUJUn
" "

1I':i;:;tlunl'J

71,892,405

10,222,820

82,115,225

221,334,197

303,449,422

31 1lUl1f1JJ 2563

'"
rilUUU'l11URu

9J
'Utl'lt;j!tll

1I':i ;:;nunlJl9itl

(23,083)

(18,284)

(41,367)

(5,859,883)

(5,901,250)

~l'l~

71,869,322

10,204,536

82,073,858

215,474,314

297,548,172



U~}('Yl ''mJrtrnl!l'lh~f1l!fltl 1l1fl~ (litil'lfl!)

_I ~, ,
't'illlm't'i(?\'U'j~flfl'lHUfll'j!.:,jl!'j~'t'il1-:lflltl!!UUUfl

Q

ill't'i1U.:,jl~{;l11l!AflU~l!{;l~1U~ 31 ilUlflll 2564 ('lI'~(?\'jl1l{;l()U)
Q

o , ~ l1) ,~ \II v ,
6.1 {;ll'HI'JflllJU !'t'iJJ'YIV!!!'YIU!!tl~f1l1J1~ nUJ'YIv!!!'YIUflH1ll£J

ill lUTI 1 urmnu
, 9l

tl liYU'l11:IJYlI'1l!YI ~lTId11'19JU 'j"~l1in.:nl'1/lJ

tllilU 'l11:IJYlI'1!1Y1U~lm ~11'h:j'l11'1/1J

Q.J ~ ~ rv
W 1U'Yl 31 :IJl!lflJJ 2564 131liU11fllJ 2563

'" .
o ". _I OJ v ". v 1JI '''I!''I 1JI v

6.2 lJl'jl'l-3lU[Ju'j~fl'UiI£J'YI[J-311ItI~l!uU'jl[JIV!

ill lUTI 1 :IJmli'l:IJ

I'dmh:;; nUl)rri'm1l11'fm 11'1/lJ

!~rJ1h~ nUrl'lJ~tlf.H~U 'j"llJlfllUnl'1/lJ.
IV ~ ~ V

W 1U'YI 31lJUlflll 2564 13] liU11fllJ 2563

• • j/

r:Y11CJ-JflJl:JJl@ennrJ'no-J7J.i ffUi1f1

9l

lfUihll9lUJ

1:YUJqjl

1J'j"~nUJl{j

82,115,225

43,665,479

(40,476,748)

85,303,956

221,334,197

116,340,408

(100,143,728)

237,530,877

31 JJUli'l:IJ 2564
9l

ri1Ul!U'J11'uiY~l

oJ
'IHJ\lNW1

'\I

1J'j~nurl'lJri'U

(41,367)

(832,777)

152,338

(72],806)

(5,859,883)

471,922

(321,444)

(5,709,405)

~YI]

(11l'V1)

82,073,858

42,832,702

(40,324,410)

84,582,150

215,474,314

116,812,330

(100,465,172)

231,821,472

9l

11'U iYu19l1:IJ

1:Yqjqj1

1J'j":;;nUJllJ

87,767,887

158,802,906

(164,455,568)

82,115,225

225,885,085

429,849,842

(434,400,730)

221,334,197

31 TIU11fl:IJ 2563
9l

ri1'k!llU\l11i1 ilu
9J

'lJ'U'lNWl
'\I

1J'j" :;; n 'WfllJ\oi 'U

(9,410,147)

(14,650,371)

24,019,151

(41,367)

(9,188,266)

(8,766,521)

12,094,904

(5,859,883)

~l'1n

78,357,740

144,152,535

(140,436,417)

82,073,858

216,696,819

421,083,321

(422,305,826)

215,474,314

I 'jJ I I 'JJ' I I 'J}

ill lU~ 31 iJ'Wlfl:IJ 25G41J~HYlrJ'llJJiJfll'j"I'l':l'fflJ'U\lf111:IJI~lJ\lrl'lJ~rJ\l'hjilU~I'1IU'U\l'iJ1fHYlJ'U\lfl11:IJ!~lJ'JJllJ'VirJ\ll:JJi1U~I9I'IJ'U\llJ1HYlii~lU1U 162.49 t11U1Jll'1 (31 ffU1lf1:JJ

:JI ~ ~ 0 ~ I 0 d Q/ Q.J d OJ ll]'~ d "I 9J
2563,' 101.4 atuuin) GJI\llJ'illU1UI9l1fl11bllJ'U\l!1JlJ1J'j":;;flUiHJYllJ'l !:IJj;Wl'UU'j"llJ!1'1
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11l-l~tl H'\J1fltl1nh::;nWl(J~tl

11l-l fi'1~ ~1 m~(Jl nllm 'Jil 'J::; nu t1(J~eJ

OJ ,

8 trtutu11'lf1
" "

'"31 lJ'UlfllJ

2564

8,456,762

5,154,512

13,611,274

2564

31 TIU llfllJ

2563

(11111)

8,471,707

10,108,002

18,579,709

2563

(1Jm)

1Uf!Ufh''j'l11fJ'lJ1A't1U
~ .

" "
IPl tl fllij (J~l (J'll tl~ 'HU ~l-l19l1lJ-a1l!1l! 11'Ii1 35,287

35,287

13,245

13,245

" , "o Q.I .=!..::::.. Cl.J d d .::::.. 1 Q.) QJ I .<:::l. Q.I .d. 0

fl'lmmllPlm:lJllPltll-lfl'Ufl'lPllm1 si uumu 2564 m::;llm~.Ufl.1Pl.\J1(Jl1~11lJlPl.lltl~fl.WWW.li1.lltl~mlll1lJ.\J1l-l1l-l 2.10. " "
~ '" ~
J;nUlJl11 (31 JJJ.nmJ 2563: 1.40 tnuinn)

rm1llffll ii 11u1~~U eJ ~nllfl1'J 'lJ'J::; lJltu ms ~;;l~fl'\?l'Utl~ N1(Jll~ 111 'J1~(JlnllDI'I 'J1filii 1~'U1~'lJ 'J::; ~11Jt111u~(Jri l~
~ ~ .

J1m!fl~fll\?l1 1rl1111ll1Jm~f)l'J 11w~lJ1J~'l~nm1(J1~ritll-lfll~11'U 1~'U eJ~~l\?l'J ::;WJ1~f)l~ tll'l'J1f11~11'U 1~~

lllr'\J5~'Utl~ll5'!J'111l-lfl1'J~11Ul-l~1'U~tlldtl~I~'U';i::;(Jg;nl:11fl'llJl~tll-li'W'Q\91U~ 31 ~U1fllJ 2564 ~tl .je)(J~::; 19.9
, , "

(31 iJ'J.l1flJJ 2563: 1VCmg; 17.9) f)l'JI'lJ~(J'Ull'lJm1'UDI'I'Jlfll'~h~'U1~nm~'iJ~~i:hnl11l'J1Hlf1'il1fll1'iJ'll(JI91~l'1eJ1 'lJl'l

I G} 3J , 3J sJ .d

flll'lf'iJl(Jl9leJ~'HllJTI1~fllll

~11~~1(J~1~~11~111~fl1ii 1~11~lJ
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10

11
, !lI

'U1A'tlU\?!fl'\iU• •

31 lJ'Ulfl:IJ

2564

2,319,700

2,319,700

(1.1711)

31 lJ'U1fl:IJ

2563

8,492,473

8,492,473

!V 91 :J1'
I 9J Q) d c QJ .::!::!.=::;" Q.I d doc tv

'U11'll~'Ul'lt:l'\i'U'U'U1Il'Uttll'UbYl'YI1'lJ~1I'lbY1:IJl\9)'tl'UbY'UbYm'U1~31 :IJ'Ulf1:IJ 2564 lli'l~ 2563 fl1'Ulill'il1fl'U11'l'VI'UbYl'YI1'lJ~11'l
q q <II!l q 'I

~1~'U~1'U 'U t:l ~ Nil011''U bYl17w'U0 ~ 'lJ1l!1111 i'l~ ~1 'U l'U 11''U bYl17W~ t:l 0 fl~ I'll Urnua 11 ~ '1111-3 ~11'l 11'll'Jl!bYl'l~ ms rl1 'U 1 ill
ClJ q u q u

i/
(1J717/11 '/.l)

'Ull'lll 'U~!~ 'U~1 'U 'UD~Nil0 11''U bYl17W'U D~ 'lJ1l!'VI (~'U 1i'Uttl1'U)
q ClJ q U "'8

o 9J Q.I dol 51
'iJ 1'U1 'U '11 'UbYljJW11 0 0 fl 'iJl'11 'U 1tJUi'll

q "

2564

(9,610,894)

2,340,000

(4.11)

2563

(16,913,982)

2,340,000

(7.23)

~ ~

I'll11-31'l t:l1UUIIbYl'l ~:IJ i'lft11'l1:IJ UW~l! 11 ~:lJi'l ft1O\illi11:IJ 'U 0 ~tr'U11'511l El1~1~ f11 1 i~ 'Uui'l~ '11 14 tr'U1~ 1~ f111 l~ 'U 1 l:IJD~cll ~u
ClJ U 'U q

~'U:IJ i'lri 1o\il'j)'j'j mh '11;1'lJIfI~ 0 ~ {j 0 111 ~ f11 1 l~ 'U~ 11'l:IJ i'lft1¢\1 O:IJ i'lft1O\il'j)1 1:IJ Ill'll~ 1 l:IJD~ m1 llbYl'l ~ 'IfD:lJi'l:IJ i'lft1
ClJ q OJ ClJ q 'U ClJ

~ .
tJ\il'j)1 1 :IJ rll '11;1'lJtl'U11;11IlEl111~ f111 l~'Ul!i'l~'I1U tr'U111-3f111 !~'U Vi 1~1¢\11'l:IJi'lftl¢\ltJ:lJi'lftlCJ\il'j)11:IJ H1fl:IJi'lftll'll:IJUW~
q ClJ ClJ q ClJ U

1fla!~ tJ~ fl'lJiJi'lri1tJ~ 'Ii)) iJ0 Vl-3bYiJ!'I1l'lbYiJ Ni'l
'" q q
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,
""

~ tl f11 fJ r11i 'fH,J
'lI •,

<V"" "" 'j~flU 1 'j::;flU 2 'j::;flU 3ill -:JU't1 31 :JJU1fUJ 2564 'jlll

(11m)

"" <V <! ""irU't1"J'WfJ't1Nfl111'J'j.[

t~'U(l,nrWh'!'YI'E1m1fl''lcJ 15,779,930 213,629,957 63,850,093 293,259,980

<v"" <Vturu» 31 1iU11A:JJ 2563

"" <V <! ""
irU't1"J'WfJ't1Nfl111~U

t~'UM1~'U1'U'YI'E1fmfl"lcJ 12,259,264 197,145,023 63,850,093 273,254,380

"o <V <V ,
""l'I1WIJ'lfU'lJ1N:JJl'Ifl1fJfl1i11:JJ

91 •

tntJ')1'l ll(l ~1Cl~1i'j'j 11 'U a ~ cr'U 11 f l"l cJ'YI~ a 'YI d cr'U u1 IJ111 ~1~.ij'all (l~{l'1lJ1 'j i1;~ tflf11 ~1 'I1lJ1 fl~ {l'1'l t..i1~ 1J::; 1111~
<u q ClJ q

9J !V I ;p

lJ(l~1Cl~ 'jj 'j 'ju t'YIci114 i1fl111'l 11 'j::; Ulll1'Uu~ ~::; cllflU'If'U 'U a ~ lJ~ ~1Cl~'jj 'j 'j lJf1111 'li'tl lJ(ln1~1 'U ms1I'j::; tiJ'U:u~~1~~ 14
'U q 'U 'U 'II cu cu

• .ij'tllJm::;flu 1 tnmlf11t{l''Ua~tl'U1Cl1'Uf1ml'l~lJ{l'ml''lflcia~1:Yl'Y1fucr'Ul1fl''lcJtl~1~t~(nn'U
'"

• .ij'tllJm::;~u 2 tn'U.ij'tl:u~g'U~;~lflf11~II'lClf1'j ~'YI~tlII'lClDDlJ 1:Yl'Y1fucr'Ul1fl"lcJtT'U'UDflmUD1Jlmlfllt{l''Utl'" ~" ,
d '" '1 v '""liD'U1Cl"1i~'jlllD~ 'U'UD:lqjm::;I'lU 1

• 'li'DlJm::;~u 3 'li'DlJ~~l~dJ'U'Ii'alJ~~ llhnm'j1);~tflf11~rllHf1Jcr'U'tlfl"lcJH~D'YIdcr'Ul!'U
'" ~ '"

S1 S1 S1 S1 S1

U1IJllfU5flU ltl'l.j'j::;wjl~cll~U'lf'Um'l~lCl~'jj'j'jlJtl! l'Ucr'U{l'I'l'jtl1J'j::;Cl::;nm'jlCl~lWnl'lfll'j lD'U~'U 11~U 111~fl1'j
llJ cu q q

" " ,
lDm::;'I111~'j::;~U 1 U~::;'j::;flU 2 'UtI~cll~ui'UlJ~ril(J~'jj'j'j:u1m::;'I1il~~11'l{l'llJtfia'Ucr'U{l'1'l1'Uli 31 lJ'U1fllJ2564

'" q •

" .
U(l::;1:Yl'11fu1Jcrm!l'll'Uli 31 i'Ullflll 2563

u1 IJm~'\ll'jtl!llJ~~1Cl~1i'j 'j lJ'j ::;flU 3 1:Yl 'I1fUl~'U 11'U ~1Jl~t n'U'YI-afmf1'1jcJ'\l1'l11::; tUCl'U1'U19l ~lI'1H'E1flnf l"lcJH 11 ~cu q q q

1I'j::; tllflll1Cl I1'lCl1 ~lJ ~~ lcil {l'1'l~ tNClHl"ljII'lU{l'lJ1fl lJ1I 'j::;n'U1'UlfltlCl 'YI~ all~~ lcr'U11fl"lcJ{l'111j'Ua~~u fll'j t~'U 'Ua~
'U q 'U q

.Q. Q.I d d 9J
unIl111~~1~'Ul1ml'\l{l'tlUH~1
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:J! ,

':ilf1ll'llllUty;'Uil~ih,!l1'f1"lcrm'Hll'H~'Ull];j~'l1U ihnll~f)l'H~'U qi~ !~llfll~m"I9lH];j~':iltlf11':i lVi niuvill~'U1:'I'19l ':iltl!~
~ !iJ 31 , ;lJ

'i11f)f11':i];j~11 'U fi'1~1L1 liJtlU':i~tl'Uf)(Jfi'1~1L1 ];jf)'l1U 'Ulf)f)1'jlh ~tl'UJ)(J~tl ];j f)'l1U B'U l~muU~ lhTlh~tl'Utl(J~il H[t~
• OJ OJ

.!V, 31 I I

l~l'l1U B'W 1jllflfh '1 f)al~ tl~nmmfi lCl~jj'J'nJ Clf1ll''U\9l'Jlb1'1'J'l1U Vill'l:IJ];jfil~lCl'Jlf1l11'W I'lI9l'ill 'Ii'l-hCl ~~ll];jfilCl~jj'J'J:IJ
'lJ "U q eu q "U q

" ,
o "'''''' d\l <Vd lJ]"':':'1 lJ]~ .1fIl'WltlHl1mlf1lill\1il\l'illf)bI':IJ1f1:IJI91'J11:'1'l'J'l1'W 11Cl ill l'WmlCl~l'WH];j~1I9llUI'lIr-W !11'U'Ii:lJ1mHI9.lU'J~f)ilLl~U

13

LIfIfI];j 'Ii~ iln 'i1f11'J~ l~ Cll.u'il~n'Ug'U~ fill IIEmf'UtIu~uuuila~ il~1~1jbl'1'J~~hflU1H];j~L1~ IX'YI1j 'J1Clf11'J ':i~H i 1~ tl'U~1j. "
"UCJtY1flty 'l'U'J~Hil~~ll'l1jI'l~~ill UU

,
"! "'"'lI{!lfH}fl1':i/LlAAi:l•

H'i1fL u'U 111'l':i1'UbI'fll1"l'jiHtlf)'.If'U

22

fJ QJQJC

i:ln'l:JW~fl11:lJj;nJ'V'I'k\jj

1J fl fl ];j i11j rl'1 'U 1 'i111 ];j ~ fll1 II f LINI9l '.If il LIf)1 'J

11~IlN'U E~f11'J 1l];j~fl1Ufl lin 'i1 m 'JII~H '1
" "

'll il~n'U f)1'j !~il'Y11~ I'l 'j ~ 'l1~ern ~fjilll 11~U

'J1ll~ ~ m 'Jurn 'J'U il ~ n 'i1 f11'J (!~i1'i1 ~ 1'11

'l1U'1~'l 'U'J~iLlLl~'l11'J 'l1~ il!~)

dJ Wri'iil 11''W 'U tl\I L1~ El'l1 U11 ~ 1jN(ltl 11' 'W Ufl ~
"U C/o 'U q



1J~'M'fI ''fIfJ~~'1.nlh~fl'tUlfJ ~hft~ (~'I11'l1'1-!)

... 1 ~, ,
'11 1J1fJ!'I1Y1 u~:;: nfl'U~'Um~!~ 'I-! ~:;: '1111~mnuUUtifl•
tfm~1J~1~tr1aJ!~fl'l-!~'I-!f;l~1'1-!~ 31 ij'l-!lf1aJ 2564 (1aJ'l'lfl~1'lltrflU)•

, GI jI ,

f'/WtH/1U
, ,

~ -=I.:::l ~ v
fl'i)f)l~'fI! fltl1'UMfl'l-!

, , I

fll!'lIl'llllJ

w

r-HWl D1J 1111 'U'j :;;(J:;;-cru

2564

1,140,000

28,943

1,110,693

3,657,000

3,657,000

('1Jll1)

2563

804,000

7,594

563,282

3,573,000

3,573,000

.<::::l. -=s. .d SJ Q..1

flil rn~nIfltl1'U el-:jn'l-!

ilm1 i'1"leJil '1'1i f1l'/1~

w

1114 ilU~l1:IJ-crtytyll 'lh

23

<=!

31 :IJUlfl:IJ

2564

3,343,801

3,343,801

3,226,636

3,226,636

('1Jll1)

31 iU11fl:IJ

2563

2,322,641

2,322,641

2,340,825

2,340,825



'li1il'YI ''YI[1~Wtm'IJ'j~fl'UK[I 'lllflVl (lJ'Yil'li'U)

'HlJ1[1 I'Henl 'j~nf) u~'lJ fl11'1~ 'U l' ~'H11~m~ 11'lJ'lJ~ f)
q

14.1 tu l'U~ 31lJ'UlfJ:lJ 2564llCl~ 31 i'Ul1fllJ 2563 lJ~rJ'Vll~\hl~'U~lf11i'UlmJiJJ~lf1'Vl~ll'Jfi'Ulrltli'Ufhl1'U~J~l'J~nm

l~'UiJJ~tl'U1l-;j HtllJ'Ull'J'Vl~l1Jl'J'Ul~tl 'l'li'l~'U hl\illlJ'V'lJ~Jl'lftJi1J~iJJ~tl'U l'U 1fYJll'J (UtJlJ~ 2) 'V'l.fY. 2551 1'1~~

31 lJ'UlfllJ 2564 31 i'Ul1fllJ2563

14,000,000

J lfll\91J1

14,000,000

(11m)

14,000,000 14,000,000

14.2 tw l'U~ 31 lJ'UlfllJ 2564 llfl~ 31 i'Ul1fllJ 2563 lJ1rJ'Vll~111l~'U~lf1"Ii'UlmJiJJ~lf1'Vl~1l'Jfi'Ulrltli'Ufllli'U~J~l'J~nm

l~'Ul~'U rllJ tl~11~11tllJ'U 1l'J'Vl~ l1Jl'J'Ul~tl 'l'li'l~'U11J\9IllJiJJ ~ fllfYfltw~ m J:lJ msfll tlLJllj'j~ri ~lj'j'~:lJ fll J iJJ~nau~ J n'iJ
. " .

iJJ ~ tlUJltJ l~ tN eJ\91 'j 1 li ifruntu 'l'111j'j~11j ms~ll~I~U rll Hl ~ rllli i'LJ l1J uil 'j ~ tlUntJ11 iJ~ I ~\9I fll~'UJ ltJI ~'U tl~ LJ~ EJ'Vl

"
iJJ~tlUl'UlfYntJ 'V'l.fY. 25571'1~11

31 lJ'Ulfl:lJ 2564 31 iUl1fl:lJ 2563

68,044,941 68,044,941

(11m)

68,044,941 68,044,941

c!

31 iUl1fl:lJ31 innnu

2564 2563

(11m)

mtJ'luli~~lJ 4,365,900 346,500

liif~ 'iJlflli~~lJll~1 ~lnu*lJ 8,004,150

'Hl-J 12,370,050 346,500
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lJ1lJfI 'm.Jll~l!l'lh::;olulu 'illOVI (lJ'l1l'lil!)

'Yi lJ1[J! 'Yi VI il "j::; f) au~'lJ f) 1"j!~U "j::; 'Yii 1~ f) 1tlU'lJ'lJ~ eJ•

16

~l'Wl'WI~'Wlh·::;JJ1U1 12.8 ~1'W1J1'Vl (31 ffl-J?1fl'I-J 2563: 12.8 a'll-J1J7YJ) lrit:J-:l1l1fHr-:li'l-:l1Jml:lJllJllllm)'Wl~(nn1J
." "

vHl'Ut:J-:lf1ljVJ1l1j Ullfl~ ~1J~ l1 n'Ut:J-:l1J~'l1'Vllljm JJ1j mls::;llJ'W vHHftCll11 Cll1 m1llnl'l~'W ~-:lllJVJ1l1j Ulll9l-:l ftl j t:J-:l
"
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